

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry

of Education, Govt. of India)

हजरतबल, श्रीनगर,जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, INDIA Department of Civil Engineering

Advertisement for the Post of Junior Project Fellow (JPF) under the JKST&C Funded Research Project

Applications are invited in the prescribed format for the engagement of Junior Project Fellow (JRF) in a JKSTI&C sponsored research project entitled, "Self-Healing Concrete – A Next Generation Road Construction Material" under the supervision of Dr. S. A. Waseem, Assistant Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, National Institute of Technology Srinagar (J&K)-190006.

Position	Junior Project Fellow (JPF)
Number of Vacancies	01 (One)
Project Title	Self-Healing Concrete – A Next Generation Road Construction Material
Department	Civil Engineering
Duration	The initial appointment will be for one year (12 months) which is extendable up to 2.0 years based on the performance of the candidate and subject to release of the grant by the funding agency.
Emoluments	₹ 20,000/-per month.
Essential Qualification	B. Tech in Civil Engineering. Candidates with a Master's degree in Civil Engineering shall be given preference.
How to Apply?	Scan the QR code
Last Date to Apply	25 July, 2024

Dr. S. A. Waseem, Principal Investigator, Assistant Professor (Structural Engg.), National Institute of Technology, Srinagar - 190006 (J&K) Email: <u>shakeelahmad@nitsri.ac.in</u> Mobile: +91-7889673358



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) नजरतनन भीनगर जगा कथारि 190906 भारत

Department of Civil Engineering

हजरतबल, श्रीनगर,जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, INDIA

Important Instructions to the Applicants:

- 1. The position is purely temporary. The initial appointment will be for one year, which is extendable up to 2.0 years or the end of the project based on the performance of the candidate and subject to release of the grant by the funding agency.
- 2. At the time of joining, the selected candidate must produce all relevant documents/testimonials in original for verification.
- 3. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for personal interview. Such candidates will be informed via email about the date and place of the interview. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

For further details, the prospective applicants may contact:

12.07.24

Dr. S. A. Waseem, Principal Investigator, Assistant Professor (Structural Engg.), National Institute of Technology, Srinagar - 190006 (J&K) Email: <u>shakeelahmad@nitsri.ac.in</u> Mobile: +91-7889673358